©  2 0 1 5  N e w h a v e n  D i s p l a y  I n t e r n a t i o n a l ,  I n c  P a g e  | 1
Rev. 8.30.18
LCD-OLED  Development Board  –  User Manual
                                                                      Newhaven Display International, Inc
                           2661 Galvin Ct.
                                                                                                             Elgin, IL 60124
                     847-844-8795

…
➢ Char2x16_9.txt
➢ Char2x16_A.txt
➢ Char2x16_B.txt
…
➢ Char2x16_Y.txt
➢ Char2x16_Z.txt
✓ Char2x16_0.txt
➢ Char2x16_1.txt
You may edit the contents of any of the provided files or create your
own according to the following table.
Model No. Resolution File Type
Default File Name
(***Required File***)
TFTs
NHD-1.8-128160EF-C  128x160 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 1_8_128160EF_0.bmp
NHD-2.4-240320CF-C  240x320 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 2_4_240320CF_0.bmp
NHD-2.4-240320SF-C  240x320 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 2_4_240320SF_0.bmp
NHD-3.5-320240MB-A  320x240 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 3_5_320240MF_0.bmp
NHD-3.5-320240MF-A  320x240 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 3_5_320240MF_0.bmp
NHD-4.3-480272EF-A  480x272 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 4_3_480272EF_0.bmp
NHD-4.3-480272MB-A  480x272 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 4_3_480272EF_0.bmp
NHD-4.3-480800EF-C  480x800 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 4_3_480800EF_0.bmp
NHD-5.0-800480MB-A  800x480 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 5_0_800480TF_0.bmp
NHD-5.0-800480TF-A  800x480 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 5_0_800480TF_0.bmp
NHD-5.7-320240WFB-A  320x240 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 5_7_320240WFB_0.bmp
NHD-5.7-320240WFB-C  320x240 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 5_7_320240WFB_0.bmp
NHD-5.7-320240WFB-E  320x240 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 5_7_320240WFB_0.bmp
NHD-5.7-640480WF-C  640x480 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 5_7_640480WF_0.bmp
NHD-7.0-800480EF-A  800x480 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 7_0_800480EF_0.bmp
NHD-7.0-800480MB-A  800x480 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 7_0_800480EF_0.bmp
NHD-7.0-800480WF-C  800x480 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP 7_0_800480WF_0.bmp
©  2 0 1 5  N e w h a v e n  D i s p l a y  I n t e r n a t i o n a l ,  I n c  P a g e  | 14
Rev. 8.30.18
Character Modules
NHD-0108 8 characters .TXT Char1x8_0.txt
NHD-0112 12 characters .TXT Char1x12_0.txt
NHD-0116 16 characters .TXT Char1x16_0.txt
NHD-0208 16 characters .TXT Char2x8_0.txt
NHD-0212 24 characters .TXT Char2x12_0.txt
NHD-0216 32 characters .TXT Char2x16_0.txt
NHD-0220 40 characters .TXT Char2x20_0.txt
NHD-0224 48 characters .TXT Char2x24_0.txt
NHD-0240 80 characters .TXT Char2x40_0.txt
NHD-0416 64 characters .TXT Char4x16_0.txt
NHD-0420 80 characters .TXT Char4x20_0.txt
NHD-0440 160 characters .TXT Char4x40_0.txt
Graphic Modules
NHD-12232AZ  122x32 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12232_0.bmp
NHD-12232DZ 122x32 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12232_0.bmp
NHD-12864WX  128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-12864MZ  128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-12864WG-B  128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-12864WG-C 128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-12864AZ  128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-14432WG-A 144x32 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 14432_0.bmp
NHD-14432WG-B 144x32 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 14432_0.bmp
NHD-16032AZ  160x32 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 16032_0.bmp
NHD-16032BZ  160x32 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 16032_0.bmp
NHD-160128WG  160x128 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 160128_0.bmp
NHD-19232WG  192x32 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 19232_0.bmp
NHD-24064CZ  240x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 24064_0.bmp
NHD-24064WG  240x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 24064_0.bmp
NHD-240128WG-A  240x128 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 240128_0.bmp
NHD-240128WG-B  240x128 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 240128_0.bmp
NHD-320240WG-B  320x240 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 320240_0.bmp
NHD-320240WG-C  320x240 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 320240_0.bmp
NHD-320240WX 320x240 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 320240_0.bmp
COG Modules
NHD-C0216AZ  32 characters .TXT Char2x16_0.txt
NHD-C0216CZ  32 characters .TXT Char2x16_0.txt
NHD-C0220AA 40 characters .TXT Char2x20_0.txt
NHD-C0220AZ 40 characters .TXT Char2x20_0.txt
NHD-C12832A1Z  128x32 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP C12832_0.bmp
NHD-C12864A1Z 128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-C12864B2Z  128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-C12864CR 128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-C12864GG  128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-C12864KGZ 128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-C12864LZ 128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-C12864M1R 128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-C12864WC  128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-C12864WO 128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12864_0.bmp
NHD-C12865AR 128x65 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12865_0.bmp
NHD-C12865BR  128x65 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP 12865_0.bmp
NHD-C128128BZ 128x128 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP C128128_0.bmp
NHD-C160100AZ  160x100 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP C160100_0.bmp
NHD-C160100CZ  160x100 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP C160100_0.bmp
NHD-C160100DiZ  160x100 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP C160100_0.bmp
OLED Modules
NHD-0216CW 32 characters .TXT Char2x16_0.txt
NHD-0216KZW 32 characters .TXT Char2x16_0.txt
NHD-0216SZW 32 characters .TXT Char2x16_0.txt
NHD-0220CW 40 characters .TXT Char2x20_0.txt
NHD-0220DZW 40 characters .TXT Char2x20_0.txt
NHD-0420CW 80 characters .TXT Char4x20_0.txt
©  2 0 1 5  N e w h a v e n  D i s p l a y  I n t e r n a t i o n a l ,  I n c  P a g e  | 15
Rev. 8.30.18
NHD-0420DZW 80 characters .TXT Char4x20_0.txt
NHD-2.23-12832UC 128x32 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP OLED_12832_0.bmp
NHD-2.7-12864WD 128x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP OLED_12864_0.bmp
NHD-2.8-25664UC 256x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP OLED_25664_0.bmp
NHD-3.12-25664UC 256x64 pixels Monochrome bitmap .BMP OLED_25664_0.bmp
NHD-1.27-12896UGC3 128x96 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP OLED_12896_0.bmp
NHD-1.5-128128UGC3 128x128 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP OLED_128128_0.bmp
NHD-1.69-160128UGC3 160x128 pixels 24-bit bitmap .BMP OLED_160128_0.bmp
VFD Modules
M0116SD-161SDBR1-1 16 characters .TXT Char4x20_0.txt
M0216SD-162SDAR2-1 32 characters .TXT Char4x20_0.txt
M0216SD-162SDAR1 32 characters .TXT Char4x20_0.txt